CEQA Transmittal Memorandum for 2022

RECEIVED KERN COUNTY

APR 2 5 2022

Attach one transmittal memorandum to the front of the original CEQA document.	Clip copies in back.
1) If notice requires F&W receipt, you must provide a minimum of 3 copies of the	document.
2) If notice does not require F&W receipt, you must provide a minimum of 2 copi	es of the document.

MARY B. BEDARD AUDITOR CONTROLLER-COUNTY CLERK BY DEPUTY

TYPE OR PRIM	
LEAD AGENCY California Department of Transportation, Dist	rict 6
PROJECT TITLE Caltrans Sewer Relocation	
a	
PROJECT APPLICANT Lost Hills Utility District	
PHONE NUMBER (
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS P.O. Box 246 / 14801	Woodward Street
CITYLost Hills	STATE ZIP CODE
WORK ORDER # 30-Day Posting	35-Day Posting 🗌 45-Day Posting 🗌 Other
CONTACT PERSON Ana Chavez	PHONE NUMBER (661) 747-1018
CHECK DOCUMENT BEING FILED:	
Notice of Availability	No Fee
	No Fee
Notice of Preparation	No Fee
Notice of Public Hearing	No Fee
Other	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	
Previously paid F&W (must attach F&W) DEG No Effect Determination (F&W letter	receipt) F&W Receipt Number#No Fee
	\$50.00
Mitigated Negative Declaration or Negative Declaration Previously paid F&W (must attach F&W)	
DFG No Effect Determination (F&W letter	must be attached)No Fee
□ Notice of Exemption	\$50.00 No Fee
County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
	TOTAL \$
*Additional copies to be returned to: *Method of return: Hold for pick-up/Call #	Interoffice Mail
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST	
□ JV - Trans Code Dept Fund	Expense Key
☐ Money Order ☐ Check	Notice of Environmental Document
	Posted by County Clerk on 14/2 (207)
	and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to

Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

То	:		From:
	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: Lost Hills Utility District
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box 246/14801 Woodward Street, Lost Hills, CA 93249
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	
			Phone: 661-797-2903
	County Clerk County of: Kerrn		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 1115 Truxton Ave, #5, Bakersfield	J, CA 93301	Address: S/A
		4	Contact:
			Phone:
SU			nce with Section 21108 or 21152
	of the Public Resour	ces Code.	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if su	bmitted to State Clearing	ghouse):
Pro	ject Title: Caltrans Sewer Relocation Project		
Pro	ject Applicant: Lost Hills Utility District		
Pro	ject Location (include county):	Kern County - On Highway 46, between	Brunning Street & Martin Street, Lost Hills, CA 93249
Pro	ject Description:		
	locate sewer lines to allow	, the widening of Hig	hway 46
Re		r the maching of Fig	inwuy to
Re			
Re			
Re			
	s is to advise that the <u>Lost Hills Utility</u>		has approved the above
This	(🗆 Le	ead Agency or 🗀 Respo	nsible Agency)
This	(□ Le	ead Agency or 🗀 Respo	
This des	(🗆 Le	ead Agency or 🗀 Respo	nsible Agency)
This des des	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project.	ead Agency or 🗀 Respo and has made the follow	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above
This des des	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date)	ead Agency or 🗀 Respo and has made the follow	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above
This des des 1. T 2. [(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha □ An Environmental Impact Re	ead Agency or	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above
This desc desc 1. T 2. [(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha □ An Environmental Impact Re ■ A Negative Declaration was p	ead Agency or	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
This des des 1. 1 2. [3. N	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha D An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was p fitigation measures [■ were □	ead Agency or	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project.
This des des 1. 1 2. [3. N 4. A	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha D An Environmental Impact Rep A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [■ were D mitigation reporting or monitor	ead Agency or	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project.
This des des 1. T 2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [■ were □ mitigation reporting or monitor statement of Overriding Consi	ead Agency or	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. Is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project.
This des des 1. 1 2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha D An Environmental Impact Rep A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [■ were D mitigation reporting or monitor	ead Agency or	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. Is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project.
This des des 1. T 2. [3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F This	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha D An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [■ were □ mitigation reporting or monitor statement of Overriding Consi indings [■ were □ were not] m is to certify that the final EIR w	ead Agency or Responsessessessessessessessessessessessesses	nsible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. Is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project.
This des des 1. T 2. [3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F This nega	(Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [will will not] ha An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monitor statement of Overriding Consi indings [were were not] m is to certify that the final EIR w ative Declaration, is available to	ead Agency or Responsessessessessessessessessessessessesses	ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project. is not] adopted for this project. visions of CEQA.
This des des 1. T 2. [3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F This nega	(□ Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [□ will ■ will not] ha D An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [■ were □ mitigation reporting or monitor statement of Overriding Consi indings [■ were □ were not] m is to certify that the final EIR w	ead Agency or Responsessessessessessessessessessessessesses	ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project. is not] adopted for this project. visions of CEQA.
This des 1. 1 2. [3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F This nega	(Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [will will not] ha An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monitor statement of Overriding Consi indings [were were not] m is to certify that the final EIR w ative Declaration, is available to	ead Agency or Responsessessessessessessessessessessessesses	ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project. is not] adopted for this project. visions of CEQA.
This des 1. 1 2. [3. N 4. A 5. A 6. F This nega 148011 Sign	(Le cribed project on <u>3/3/2022</u> (date) cribed project. The project [will will not] ha An Environmental Impact Re A Negative Declaration was p ditigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monitor statement of Overriding Consi indings [were were not] m is to certify that the final EIR w tive Declaration, is available to Moodward Street, Lost Hills, CA 932(9)	ead Agency or Response and has made the follow ave a significant effect or port was prepared for this prepared for this project were not] made a condi- ting plan [was was derations [was was derations [was was hade pursuant to the pro- the General Public at:	Insible Agency) ing determinations regarding the above in the environment. Is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project. is not] adopted for this project. visions of CEQA.

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000–21174, Public Resources Code.